

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22250/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADUVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been pointed out on last date that the petitioner has to serve the unserved Respondent No. 4 without fail and therefore last chance was granted on 25.09.2008. However, the petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondent even till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondent at the earliest possible.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of all the Advocates, who have filed their appearance, in the cause lists. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing within a week.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar