

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22250/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in WP No. 980/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADUVIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the office report dated 3/10th November,
2008.

The name of respondent No.4 is deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master